REVISIONS
I0ONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION 12 MAR 08
ADDED GREASE TO QUTSIDE OF
B -012 O-RING ON AIR KNOB. 27 MAY 08
ADDED TORQUES TO FERRULE NUTS

234-04-156
VOLUME SPACER, 09 32 150 TALAS 11l

029-03-021

0-Ring (-021) [.070 C.S. X .926 D]

018-01-032
Fastener, Standard: Screw [#1-72 X 3/8 TLG] 18-8 SS, Socket Head Cap Screw

TORQUE
5042 IN.LB

LOCTITE: TORQUE :
BLUE 242 50+2 IN.LB
| DROP

GREASE:
GREASE SPLINE AND

038-00-041 0-RING C-BORE

Retaining Ring: Internal, Smalley WH-93, 302 Stainless Steel
010-01-011
Air Valve Parts: Ball [@ 0.063001 52100 Grade 25 Steel,

Chrome

GREASE:
GREASE BALL
C-BORES

GREASE:
GREASE SPLINE AND
ALL CAM SURFACES

A\ LOCTITE
E PURPLE 222 NS
&l / | bRoP

32 150

039-00-130

SEE SHEET 2 SPRING: LOWER ADJUSTER, TALAS 111 S H EE I 1

TY|PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION

210-22-230 018-01-032 |Fastener, Standard: Screw [#1-72 X 3/8 TLG] 18-8 §S, Socket Head Cap Screw

DETENT ADJUSTER, TALAS 111 029-03-008 |0-Ring (-008) [.070 C.S. X . 176 ID]

210-22-290 029-03-012 |O-Ring (-012) [.070 C.§. X .364 ID]

210-22-290 PRT 029-03-021 |0-Ring (-021) [.070 C.5. X .926 ID]

038-00-041 |Retaining Ring: Internal, Smalley WH-93, 302 Stainless Steel
029-03-008 039-00-130 |SPRING: LOWER ADJUSTER, TALAS |11
0-Ring (-008) [.070 C.S. X .I76 ID]

TORQUE :

3 IN-LB

210-22-230 |DETENT ADJUSTER, TALAS Il

029-03-012 210-22-290 |210-22-290 PRT

Q
Air Valve Parts: Ball [@ 0.063001 52100 Grade 25 Steel, Chrome |2 010-01-011 |Air Valve Parts: Ball [ 0.063001 52100 Grade 25 Steel, Chrome
2
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

0-Ring (-012) [.070 C.S. X .364 ID] 234-04-142 |KNOB, AIR TALAS I
334-04- 14 234-04-156 |VOLUME SPACER, 09 32 150 TALAS 111
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED PER ASME YI4.5M 1994 | B=@BN” FOX Factory, Inc. o
KNOB, AIR TALAS |1 DIMENSIONS ARE 1. INCHES (W) RGNS e 7"2: 130 teuges v, porne o s usa £ B
01 - TOLERANCES ARE om. g T
Fows{ow 0323+ dord: Screw [¥1-72 X 3/8 TLG] 18-8 SS, Socke! Heod Cap § WL R e e 09 32 100 TALAS 1T
astener, andaara: crew - - . ocKe ea a crew XX X1 £ .01 [0,25) + 1° P HAMMERSTROM 12 MAR 08
P 0 LXKD £ 005 00, 13) =5 TOPCAP ASSEMBLY
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION P HAMMERSTROM | 12 MAR 08 I5i7eTows no
- PROPRIETARY- M BEICH 12 MAR 08 820'05'072
FOR OTHERS EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY FOX. 30 NOT SCALE DRAVING PLOT SCALEQ. 70 | ‘ ‘ SHEET | OF 4

/ 3 ? | \ Prof ASSEM




010-00-024
TANK VALVE, Slim [M6 X .751]
029-08-082
O-Ring [5.28mm D X |.0mm CS]
029-03-010-A

0-Ring (-010) [.070 C.S. X .239 IDI]

029-08-043
O-Ring [2.5mm 1D x Imm CS]

SEE DETAIL A

234-04-103
INNER FERRULE NUT

010-01-002-A
010-01-002-a.prt

TORQUE :
405 IN.LB.
234-04-118

INNER TUBE 32

TORQUE

TORQUE
4045 IN.LB.

TIGHTEN ADD'L 1/2 TURN
AFTER SEATED.

234-04-102
INNER FERRULE

210-22-229
ADJUSTER SCREW, 09 TALAS Il

SMALL END

234-04-082
039-00-090 UPPER CHECK VALVE BOLT
SPRING [.404 TLG X .084 OD X .3 LBS/INI] @

029-03-003 @
0-Ring (-003) [.060 C.S. X .056 D]

DETAIL A
SCALE 31

010-01-002-A [010-01-002-a.prt

029-03-003 0-Ring (-003) [.060 C.S. X .056 ID]
029-03-010-A |0-Ring (-010) [.070 C.§. X .239 ID] 32 1 50
029-08-043 0-Ring [2.5mm ID x Imm CS]

|

|

|

|

| 039-00-090 SPRING [.404 TLG X .084 OD X .3 LBS/INI]
| 210-22-229 ADJUSTER SCREW, 09 TALAS 111 S H E ET 2
| 234-04-082 UPPER CHECK VALVE BOLT

|

|

|

|

234-04-102 INNER FERRULE
234-04-103 INNER FERRULE NUT SIZE | DWG.NO. 820-05-072 REV
THIS, DOCUMENT CONTAINS. CONLIDENT 1AL, PROPRIETARY INFORMATION 234-04-118 INNER TUBE 32 C ) ) B
S R GTits EXCErT AS AUTHOMZED BY Toxe - h'e 802-00-007 Air Valve Assy: Stim [M6 X .75, I.150 TLG]J PLOT SCALE 1.25:1 ‘ SHEET 2 OF

4

3 e \




TAPER FACING NUT 018-01-027
SCREW 6-32 HOLLOW
039-00-098
/‘\ TAPERED SPRING
I 010-01-004-A
<::::j§i BALL DIA .078
234-04-114 234-04-076
OUTER TUBE LOWER CHECK VALVE INSERT -FSEE DETAIL C
DETAIL B
SCALE 4.1
INSTALL SPRING
234-04-134 SMALL END FIRST
INTO END OF TUBE
LOWER CHECK VALVE SEAT
2
234-04-141 0-Ring [2.5mm 1D x Imm CS]
INNER TUBE VALVE 3, 09 TALAS I11 —
\
029-08-043 \
0-Ring [2.5mm D x Imm CS§]
029-03-003 bETAIL €
TORQUE :
TIGHE j00:L 172 TuRy 0-Ring (-003) [.060 C.S. X .056 ID] SCALE 471
234-04:014 029-08-043
TUBE NUT
SEE DETAIL B Q 0-Ring [2.5mm ID x Imm CS]
/ 234-04-139
INNER TUBE VALVE 1, 09 TALAS I11, 32
a 029-08-043
O-Ring [2.5mm ID x Imm CS]
234-04-140
INNER TUBE, VALVE 2, 09 TALAS Il
-\\ 234-04-105
OUTER FERRULE NUT 234-04-121
o INNER TUBE VALVE 4 | 010-01-004-A BALL DIA 078
234-04-104 | 018-01-021 SCREW 6-32 HOLLOW
QUTER FERRULE | 029-03-003 0-Ring (-003) [.060 C.5 X .056 D]
4 029-08-043 0-Ring [2.5mm D x Imm CS]
[ 039-00-098 TAPERED SPRING
234-04-084 | 234-04-074 TUBE NUT
INNER TUBE VALVE NUT [ 234-04-076 LOWER CHECK VALVE INSERT
[ 234-04-084 INNER TUBE VALVE NUT
[ 234-04-104 OUTER FERRULE
[ 234-04-105 OUTER FERRULE NUT
[ 234-04-114 OUTER TUBE
| 234-04-121 INNER TUBE VALVE 4
[ 234-04-134 LOWER CHECK VALVE SEAT
[ 234-04-139 INNER TUBE VALVE I, 09 TALAS I11, 32
[ 234-04-140 INNER TUBE, VALVE 2, 09 TALAS 111 SIZE DG 10, eV
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONEJDLNT 1AL PROPRIETARY [NFORMATION | 234-04-141 INNER TUBE VALVE 3, 09 TALAS 111 C 820-05-072 B
TS S gt cer A5 wiThon z60 51 oi. [ 802-00-007 Air Valve Assy: Slim [M6 X .75, 1.150 TLGI| [rrorscae  1.00:1 [ SHEET 3 0F

4

2




GREASE:
THIN FILM OF
SLICK HONEY

234-04-137
TOPCAP, 09 32 TALAS Il

029-03-013
0-Ring (-013) [.070 C.S. X .426 D]

QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

| 029-03-013 0-Ring (-013) [.070 C.S. X .426 ID]
| 234-04-1317 TOPCAP, 09 32 TALAS Il
SIZE | DWG.NO.
- PROPRIETARY- C 820-05-072
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THAT 1S FOX PROPER 0 KOT DISCLOSE T0 OR DUPLICATE
FOR OTHERS EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY FOX. PLOT SCALE 2.00:1 ‘ SHEET 4 OF

4 3 e \




